

# PURCHASE ORDER

Province of Zamboanga del Norte

Supplier : <b>PRIME MARKETING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY</b>	P.O. No.: <b>2024-11-749</b>
Address : <b>Echavez St., Central, Dipolog City</b>	Date : <b>11/06/2024</b>
TIN:	Mode of Procurement: <b>NP- Small Value</b>
	PR No./s <b>300(18)24-10-091(M)</b>

Gentlemen :

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : <b>PGSO Warehouse, Obay, Polanco</b>	Delivery Term : <b>30 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP)</b>
Date of Delivery :	Payment Term:

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
<b>I. PRIMARY METERING 3(50-75 &amp; 100 KVA)</b>					
1	pc	1	Kwhr Meter (CL 20 120-480V 4W FM 48A) W/KRT	4,500.00	4,500.00
2	pc	1	Meter Box (10"x19"x26")	4,500.00	4,500.00
3	pc	1	Test Block (10 Terminals)	4,500.00	4,500.00
4	mts	20	Liquid Tight Conduit 1" dia.	200.00	4,000.00
5	pcs	14	Liquid Tight Connector 1" dia.	150.00	2,100.00
6	mts	50	Conductor wire THHN # 12 WHITE	50.00	2,500.00
7	mts	50	Conductor wire THHN # 12 YELLOW	50.00	2,500.00
8	mts	30	Conductor wire THHN # 12 GREEN	50.00	1,500.00
9	mts	20	Conductor wire THHN # 12 BLUE	50.00	1,000.00
10	mts	20	Conductor wire THHN # 12 BLACK	50.00	1,000.00
11	mts	20	Conductor wire THHN # 12 RED	50.00	1,000.00
12	pcs	6	Conduit clip 1" dia.	60.00	360.00
13	roll	4	Electrical tape (big roll)	100.00	400.00
14	roll	2	Rubber tape	200.00	400.00
15	can	1	Vulca Seal (Big)	980.00	980.00
16	pcs	10	Metal Screw	3.00	30.00
17	pcs	10	Toks #8	3.00	30.00
18	mts	20	THHN Wire No.6	200.00	4,000.00
19	mts	20	THHN Wire No.8	170.00	3,400.00
20	pcs	3	Hot Line Clamp	350.00	1,050.00
21	pcs	3	Pole Clamp, double support 5-7	950.00	2,850.00
22	pcs	12	Bolt, Carriage 3/8" x 4-1/2"	350.00	4,200.00
23	pcs	4	Bolt, Machine, 1/2"x10", hdg Forged	350.00	1,400.00
<b>II. CONDUCTOR ASSEMBLY</b>					
24	mts	5	#2 Copper Wire Insulated	650.00	3,250.00
25	mts	15	#4 Copper Wire Insulated	600.00	9,000.00
<b>III. MISCELLANEOUS ASSEMBLY UNITS</b>					
26	pcs	4	Brace, Angular, 60", Steel, HDG (45x45x45MM)	4,500.00	18,000.00
27	pcs	12	Mechanical Lugs (Transformer Terminal) 4 hole, for 50mm2 Copper Wire	4,500.00	54,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>			<b>Balance Forwarded to</b>		<b>132,450.00</b>

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.